## AGENDA

**REGULAR MEETING I** 

## SWATARA TOWNSHIP

AUGUST 2, 2023

## BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

All public sessions of the Swatara Township Board of Commissioners are recorded. Speakers are asked to limit their comments to three minutes or less. Please turn off or mute all cell phones and electronic devices.

- 1. Call to Order (President Zubeck)
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (President Zubeck)
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Roll Call (Secretary Alleman)
- 5. Announce Executive Session (President Zubeck)
- 6. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Zubeck)
- 7. Motion to Approve Agenda (President Zubeck)
- 8. Motion to Approve Items on Consent Agenda (President Zubeck)
  - A. Approval to Advertise and Request Bids for Solid Waste
  - B. Approval for Ragnar Relay PA to Run a Relay Through the Township
  - C. Approval of Real Estate Tax Refund to Grand Prix Harrisburg LLC
  - D. Approval of Lease for Purchase of Public Works Trucks from Liquid Fuels Fund (approved in 2022 budget)
  - E. Approval of Educational Incentive Reimbursement for Officer Gartland
- 9. Consideration of Minutes (President Zubeck)
  - A. Regular Meeting II June 14, 2023
  - B. Regular Meeting July 12, 2023
- Consideration of Ordinance: Repeal and Replacement of Fireworks Ordinance O-2019-01 (Solicitor Hall) O-2023-03
- 11. Ratification of Resolution R-2023-33: Display Banner Over Derry Street (President Zubeck)
- Consideration of Resolution: Authorization to File Application for a Dauphin County Infrastructure Bank-General Loan in the Amount of \$1,454,000 for Rupp Hill Road Reconstruction (President Zubeck) R-2023-34
- 13. Consideration of Resolution: Intent to Reimburse Funds Used for Reconstruction of Rupp Hill Road From the Dauphin County Infrastructure Bank-General (President Zubeck) R-2023-35
- 14. Consideration of Resolution: Lease of Public Works Vehicles (President Zubeck) R-2023-36
- 15. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Zubeck)
- 16. Possible Stormwater Violations for Investigation (President Zubeck)
- 17. Commissioners Requests and Comments, Additional Business (President Zubeck)
- 18. Adjournment (President Zubeck)